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Full member league table for Swiss Blue Chip Shares - October 2021

Turnover in mio eur

Number of trades

Morgan Stanley & Co. Intl
XXXX

UBS & European Affiliates
Credit Suisse International
Merrill Lynch Int.

XXXX

J.P. Morgan Securities PLC
XXXX

Goldman Sachs & European Affiliates
Credit Suisse & European Affiliates
Societe Generale & European Affiliates

Barclays Capital

Instinet & European Affiliates
Optiver VOF

XXXX

XTX Markets Ltd.

BNP & European Affiliates
Citigroup Global Markets
Banque Pictet & Cie SA
Vontobel AG, Zuerich
Zuercher Kantonalbank
Bank Julius Baer & Co, Zuerich
XXXX

Lombard Odier

XXXX

XXXX

XXXX

XXXX

Swissquote

XXXX

XXXX

XXXX

J. Safra Sarasin AG
XXXX

XXXX

Deutsche Bank & European Affiliates

XXXX
XXXX
XXXX
XXXX
XXXX
Union Bancaire Privee, Geneve
XXXX
XXXX
XXXX

9923.1
8 783.0
7 450.8
72829
6 480.3
6384.9
5469.9
4882.3
4 598.2
3 375.0
3082.6
3016.2
2693.5
2635.4
2625.7
21945
2133.9
2130.8
1700.7
1430.2
1357.0
857.3
771.2
727.2
559.0
546.8
546.0
538.2
520.9
492.2
468.4
446.6
385.4
365.8
251.9
217.7
216.3
182.1
178.4
163.8
152.8
129.6
123.5
122.7
122.5

619 186
828 781
315090
383 690
390 536
551 508
324 350
393 522
270 343
132 358
207 215
212 550
167 743
63 715
62 634
234 758
102 321
95 328
106 365
80 743
79790
22 308
32 649
40 625
26672
13 844
29 580
32439
47 731
110
21486
31 066
20 756
22 147
2525
22214
6 247
15 606
11425
2537
5888
3473
10 532
9740
7224
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Turnover in mio eur

Number of trades

Basellandschaftliche KB 90.2 5312
Banque Bonhote, Neuchatel 82.1 3887
XXXX 80.4 3798
IBKR Financial Services AG 79.3 5105
XXXX 73.8 3948
XXXX 72.2 5795
XXXX 70.4 1434
BCV, Lausanne 69.4 4 335
XXXX 57.0 4062
XXXX 54.0 3 890
EFG Bank AG 53.6 3530
Aargauische KB 5915 4 061
XXXX 50.4 5161
XXXX 43.0 3458
XXXX 42.4 3058
XXXX 41.0 2439
XXXX 32.6 1402
XXXX 28.8 2248
XXXX 23.8 923
BCG, Geneve 22.9 2 031
XXXX 21.9 7
XXXX 21.0 1511
XXXX 20.8 1456
Hypothekarbank Lenzburg 20.4 1852
XXXX 16.9 942
XXXX 16.7 502
XXXX 131 656
XXXX 11.3 382
XXXX 10.7 869
XXXX 10.5 914
XXXX 9.9 770
XXXX 8.9 666
XXXX 0.5 50
Total 100 020.5 6 141 804




